Butteville Elementary
2022-2023 Bus Schedule

WEED BUS ROUTE

LAKE SHASTINA BUS ROUTE

LAKE SHASTINA 2:00PM

AM K-8 Run

AM K-8 Run

MON-THUR *LAKE SHASTINA ONLY**

**There is no 2:00PM WEEDTK-3rd Bus Run**

7:00 |Depart School 7:05 |Hoy Park 2:05 |Leave School
7:03 |N Old Stage/Old Hwy 99 7:08 |Lake Shastina Dr./Lakeshore (Main Entrance) 2:15 |Elk Trail/Black Bear
7:07 |N Weed Blvd (coffee shop) 7:10 |Lakeshore/Lake Shastina (S) RR House 2:17 |Elk Trail Turnout (Mailboxes)
7:15 |California/leka 7:11 |Lakeshore/Stag Mountain 2:18 |Hogan/Jackrabbit
7:20 |Carrick-Central/1st 7:13 |Lakeshore/Tony Lema 2:19 |Hogan/Henning
7:25 |Siskiyou Childcare Council 7:14 |Lakeshore/Palmer 2:21 |17535 Fisher Rd.
7:35 |S Weed Blvd/Siskiyou Way 7:21 |Black Bear Turnout (Turnaround) 2:23 |17839 Fisher Rd.
7:37 |Phelps Alley 7:24 |EIK Trail Mailbox 2:25 |Muskrat/Possum
7:45 |Arrive at School 7:25 |Hogan/St Andrews Ct. 2:27 |Hogan/Palmer (Block)
7:28 |Hogan/Snead 2:29 |Palmer/Brown
7:30 |Hogan/Henning Ct. 2:30 |Palmer/Lakeshore
7:31 |Hogan/Harney 2:31 |Lakeshore/Tony Lema (Block)
7:32 |Hogan/Palmer 2:34 |Lakeshore/LS Drive (S)(RR)
7:33 |Muskrat Rd/Possum Way (Pine Tree) 2:36 |Lakeshore/Lakeshastina Dr. (Main Entrance)
7:37 [17839 Fisher Rd. 2:50 |Return to School
7:40 |17535 Fisher Rd.
7:41 |Hogan/Grizzly Den
7:42 |Hogan/Jackrabbit
7:45 |Hogan/Shortcut (This way out)
7:55 |Arrive At School
LAKE SHASTINA 3:00PM FRIDAY 1:00PM & MINIMUM DAY - 4th-8th and ALL Weed Riders Friday Lake ShastinaTK-3rd Riders
*ALL TK-3rd grade students who ride the Weed bus on Friday's, will be excused at 1:00PM **Qn Fridlay's ONLY TK-3rd grade Lal_<e Shastina
MON-THUR (LS/WEED) ’ . ! : Riders will load the 2:00 bus. They will load at
if they ride the bus.*** 2:35PM**
3:05 |Leave School 1:05 |Leave School 2:40 |[Leave School
3:15 |Elk Trail/Antelope (Block) 1:15 |Elk Trail/Antelope 2:50 |EIk Trail/Black Bear
3:16 |Elk Trail/Black Bear Turnout - R 1:16 |Elk Trail/Black Bear Turnout - R 2:52 |Hogan/St. Andrews Ct. (Main Boxes)
3:17 |EIk Trail/Black Bear Turnout - L 1:17 |EIk Trail/Black Bear Turnout - L 2:53 |Hogan/Jackrabbit
3:21 |Elk Trail Mailboxes 1:21 |Elk Trail Mailboxes 2:54 |Hogan/Henning
3:22 |Elk Trail/Hogan 1:22  |Elk Trail/Hogan 2:56 [17535 Fisher Rd.
3:23 |Hogan/St. Andrews Ct. Mailboxes 1:23 |Hogan/St. Andrews Ct. (Mailboxes) 3:00 [Muskrat/Possum
3:24 |Hogan/Snead (Block) 1:24 |Hogan & Snead (Block) 3:02 |Palmer/Hogan
3:25 |Hogan/Henning Ct. 1:25 |[Hogan/Henning 3:04 |Palmer/Brown
3:30 |Hogan/Palmer 1:30 [Hogan/Palmer 3:05 [Palmer/Lakeshore
3:32 |Muskrat/Possum 1:32  [Muskrat/Possum 3:06 |Lakeshore/Tony Lema
3:36 |17836 Fisher Rd. 1:34 [17535 Fisher Rd. 3:09 |Lakeshore/Lakeshastina (S) (RR)
3:37 |17535 Fisher Rd. 1:36 |Hogan/Grizzly Den 3:11 |Lakeshore/Lakeshastina (Main Entrance)
3:40 |Hogan/Grizzly Den 1:38 |Hogan/Jackrabbit 3:25 |Arrive @ School
3:42 |Hogan/Jackrabbit (Block) 1:40 [Hogan/Shortcut
3:44 |Hogan/Shortcut 1:41 |Hogan/Casper
3:45 |Hogan/Casper 1:46 |Hogan/Palmer
3:50 |Hogan/Palmer 1:50 [Palmer/Lakeshore
3:54 |Palmer/Lakeshore 1:52 [Lakeshore/Tony Lema (Block)
3:56 |Lakeshore/Tony Lema 1:53 [Lakeshore/Stag Mountain
3:57 |Lakeshore/Stag Mountain 1:54 |Lakeshore/Lakeshastina (S) (RR)
3:58 |Lakeshore/Lakeshastina (S) (RR) 1:56 |Lakeshore/Lakeshastina (N)
4:00 |Lakeshore/Lakeshastina (N) 2:00 [Lakeshastina/Lakeshore (Main Entrance)
4:04 |Lakeshore/Lakeshastina (Main) 2:10 [Carrick/Central - 1st
4:15 |Carrick/Central - 1st 2:15 |Siskiyou Childcare
4:17 |California/leka 2:20 |S Weed Blvd./Siskiyou Way
4:20 |Siskiyou Childcare Council 2:22  |Phelps Alley
4:25 |S Weed Blvd./Siskiyou Way 2:35 |Arrive @ Scool
4:27 |Phelps Alley
4:35 |N. Weed Blvd. (Coffee Shop)
4:40 |Arrive @ School




